KCBT Fee Schedule*

Account Type	Platform	Wheat Future & Options Exchange Fee	MGEX-KCBT Wheat Spread Option	Wheat Calendar Swaps Exchange Fee	
Individual Permit Holder 1	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Illulviduai Ferillit Floidei	Electronic	\$0.15	\$0.30		
Other Permit Holder ¹	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Electronic	\$0.50	\$1.00		
Non-Permit Holder	Open Auction	\$0.55	\$1.10	\$0.00	
Non-Fermit Holder	Electronic	\$1.70	\$3.40	φυ.υυ	

For purposes of computing fees, an "individual Permit Holder" shall mean a person in whose name the membership is registered, and trades for such person's 100%-owned trading account. "Other Permit Hlder" shall mean a firm, partnership or corporation that such person is registered with the Exchange as representing (referred to as "member firm") and trading is done for such firm, partnership or corporation. Member does not include employees, associated persons, affiliate companies, subsidiary corporations or parent corporations of such member firm unless they also own a membership.

*Exchange contract fees are show on a "per side" basis and are applicable to exchange for physical (EFP); exchange for rick (EFR); delivery of futures; and exercised, expired or assigned options contracts. Exchange fees are not applicable to transfer trades.

 Rates refer to KCBT Permit Holders only and for CBOT & CME Member rates refer to the tab listed as as CBOT & CME KCBT Fees.

KCBT Clearing Fee Schedule**

Account Type	Platform	Wheat Future & Options Exchange Fee	MGEX-KCBT Wheat Spread Option	Wheat Calendar Swaps Exchange Fee	
Individual & Other Permit Holder ²	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	
	Electronic	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ψ2.00	
Non-Member Permit Holder	Open Auction	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$2.50	
	Electronic	\$0.10	\$0.20	φ2.50	

Rates refer to KCBT Permit Holders only and if the CBT or CME Member rates apply, the CBOT Clearing fee of \$0.06 will apply.

Surcharges	Trade Types	Open Auction	Electronic
Exchange For Risk	All Trades	\$0.50	n/a
Delegate Permit Holder	CTI Type 1	\$0.20	\$0.50
	CTI Type 2,3&4	\$0.10	n/a

**Clearing contract fees are shown on a "per side" basis and are applicable to EFP's; EFR's; delivery of futures; and exercised, expired or assigned options and transfer trades (except for same-day transfers). The EFR surcharge is applicable to both member (defined above) and non-member accounts. The Delegate member surcharges are subject to monthly minimum of \$250.00.

6/28/2013

The preceding fee schedule is provided by CME Group as a quick reference guide for general information purposes. Fees may be changed at any time without notice. This schedule in no way shall be construed as being an official rule of CME, CBOT or any other CME Group subsidiary.

KCBT Fee Schedule for CBOT and CME Members

Туре	Account Owner	Trading Right of Individual	Platform	KCBOT Wheat	MGEX-KCBT Wheat Spread Options	KCBOT Wheat
		Executing the Trade		Futures & Options (Note 2)	Options	Swaps (Note 1)
	INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS (Note 3)					
1	Individual Members	Member Account Owner	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
			Electronic	\$0.14	\$0.28	
	Individual Delegates	Delegate Account Owner	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	¢0.05
	iliulviduai Delegales	Delegate Account Owner	Electronic	\$0.29	\$0.58	\$2.25
	EQUITY MEMBERS (Individual Equity Members, Clearing Firms and Equity Firms) (Note 3)					
	Clearing Closely Held Corporate Members; Clearing Corporate Members; & Sole Proprietors CME 106.J Equity Member Firms/CME 106.I Members/CME 106.S Family of Hedge Funds		Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
2	Rule 106.J. Equity Closely Held Corporate Members Rule 106.J. Equity Corporate Members; Rule 106.J Equity FCMs; & Rule 106.J. Affiliate Equity Member Firms (Affiliate of Clearing or Rule 106.J. Equity Member)	Member or Delegate	Electronic	\$0.14	\$0.28	
	Individual Equity Members (Other Member or Delegate executing the trade)					
	Clearing FCMs		Electronic	\$0.45	\$0.90	
	Rule 106.I. Affiliate Membership Umbrella - Qualified Affiliate - Unlimited Number of Affiliates	Non-Member				
	Rule 106.S. Family of Funds Equity Member Firms - Qualifies up to six Pools/Hedge Funds; additional entities can be	Member, Delegate or Non-Member	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00
	qualified by the registration of an additional trading right.		Electronic	\$0.45	\$0.90	
	TRADING MEMBERS (Individual Non-Equity Members and Non-Equity Member Firms) (Note 3)					
	Individual Non-Equity Members (other member or delegate executing the trade); Rule 106.H. Corporate Trading Firms; Clearing Member Firms;		Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Rule 106.H. Trading FCMs; & Rule 106.H. Trading FCMs; & Rule 106.J. Equity Member or Rule 106.H Trading Member Firms).	Member, Delegate or Non-Member	Electronic	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$2.25
	Individual Delegates (Other Member or Delegate executing the trade) & Rule 106.I. Affiliate Trading Member Firms (Affiliate of Clearing. Rule 106.J Equity Member or Rule 106.H. Trading Member).	Member, Delegate or Non-Member	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.25
			Electronic	\$0.90	\$1.80	
	Rule 106.S. Family of Funds Trading Member Firms - Qualifies up to three Pools/Hedge Funds; additional entities can	Member, Delegate or Non-Member	Open Auction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.25
	be qualified by the registration of an additional trading right.		Electronic	\$0.75	\$1.50	
	Electronic Corporate Member Firms					
4	Rule 106.R. Electronic Corporate Member Firms	Member, Delegate or Non-Member	Electronic	\$0.90	\$1.80	\$2.50

The preceding fee schedule is provided by CME Group as a quick reference guide for general information purposes. Fees may be changed at any time without notice. This schedule in no way shall be construed as being an official rule of CME, CBOT or any other CME G Group subsidiary.

Note 1. Clearing Fee Waiver and Ex-Pit Waiver on the KCBT Wheat Swap .

Note 2. Fee Waiver:

Exchange Fee/Clearing Fee waiver for CBOT and CME members for KCBT Wheat future/options and MGEX-KCBT Spread Options Pit Trades, Pit Spreads and Pit Give Ups only from July 1, 2013 - November 30, 2013.

Note 3. Product Seat Division Eligibility -

Futures: Account Owners must hold or lease a CBOT FULL or CME seat to be eligible for reduced rates.

Options: Account Owners must hold or lease a CBOT FULL, AM, COM, CME, IMM or IOM seat to be eligible for reduced rates.

Non-Member rates refer to the KCBT Permit Holder Tab.